

UTTAM SUGAR MILLS LIMITED

Corporate Office: A-2E, III Floor, CMA Tower, Sector-24, NOIDA-201 301 Uttar Pradesh, India
Telephone: 0120-4525000 E-mail: uttamsugarnoida@uttamsugar.com

October 13, 2022

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Listing Department

"Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Ref.:-Symbol - UTTAMSUGAR

B.S.E. Limited Listing Department

P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Ref. - Scrip Code - 532729

Sub.:- *Best Achievers in fastest spread of Institute's Technologies" by Indian Council of Agricultural Research

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

We feel privileged to inform you that the company has been awarded with "Best Achievers in fastest spread of Institute's Technologies" by Indian Council of Agricultural Research (ICAR) –Sugarcane Breeding institute for the valuable contribution in rapid spread of ICAR's new technologies and settling transplanting techniques among the famers.

Copy of the "Best Achievers in fastest spread of Institute's Technologies" and "Certificate" thereof are enclosed herewith. You are requested to please take the above information on record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

For Uttam Sugar Milts

(RAJESH GARG)

Joint Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

X

ENCL. :- AS ABOVE.







ICAR-Sugarcane Breeding Institute

Regional Centre, Karnal-132001

Cane Fest 2022



We are pleased to honor M/s Uttam Sugar Mills Pvt. Ltd. With the "Best Achiever" Award for the valuable contribution in rapid spread of our centers new technologies Co 15023 & settling transplanting techniques Among the farmers. Your effort will certainly bring prosperity among the farmers of your assigned area. Our Institute is firmly stand with you in achieving your goals.



(S.K. Pandey)

12 oct. 2022

